
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair;  

Gilmore, Kniech, Lopez, New

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, March 6, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Energy Outreach Colorado for 

$750,000 and for one year for energy efficiency services, 

weatherization upgrades, and resident education for 

multi-family residential units and nonprofit facilities, 

citywide (HRCRS-201947238-00).

19-0171

Amends a contract with Busco Inc. by adding $1,400,000 

for a new total amount of $1,800,000 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-19 to provide transportation for 

people experiencing homelessness from the Denver 

Rescue Mission to various approved recreation centers 

and shelters located throughout the city 

(SOCSV2018-44792-01).

19-0188

Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of 

Health and Human Services, Health Resources and 

Services Administration for $7,748,995 and for one year 

to provide services to persons living with HIV/AIDS in the 

Denver Metropolitan Area (ENVHL - 201947755-00).

19-0189

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14712
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14729
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14730

